0€¢

N 3 4 5 ] 6 | 7 ] 8 9
103 4 469-3501040 45 4316 2048 2 2 2 LunuHap KonecHbIi epelHero TopMo3a MpaBblit Front brake wheel r.h. cylinder

5 20-3501028 4543110210 4 4 4 DKCLUEHTPUK OITOPHOrO Majblia Anchor pin eccentric

6 12-3501030 454511 0860 4 4 4 [ITait6a omoOpHBIX MaJIblEB Anchor pin washer

7 12-3501068 454511 0877 4 4 4 [Tane1r ormopHbIil KOJIOAOK IEPeIHEr0 TOpMO3a Front brake shoe anchor pin

8 M-2067-C 454311 0003 4 4 4 Yalka nOpyKMMHOM TPYKUHBI HYDKHSIST Shoe pressing spring lower cup

9 M-2065-C 454311 0344 4 4 4 [MpyxuHa TprXXUMHast KOJIOIO0K Shoe pressing spring

10 M-2066-C 454311 0002 4 4 4 Yalka npyKMMHOM TIPYKUHBI BEPXHSIS Shoe pressing spring upper cup

11 290605-1129 459952 1214 6 6 6 Bunt M8x12 Screw M8x12

12 469-3501070 454316 1798 2 2 2 Bapaban TopMo3Hoit Brake drum

13 12-3501035 454511 0862 4 4 4 INpyxwHa cTsKHAS KOJIOIOK TIepeTHEro TOpMO3a Front brake shoe contracting spring

14 469-3501095 454511 0884 4 4 4 Kononka nepenHero Topmo3sa B coope Front brake shoe in assy

15  20-3501105 4543110571 4 4 4 Haknanka ¢hpukiimoHHast KOJIOIOK NepeIHEeTo TOPMO3a Front shoe friction lining

16 3151-3501107 454321 3249 48 48 48 3akienka 4x9 GppUKIMOHHON HaKJIAIKK KOJIOIOKHU Shoe friction lining rivet 4x9

17 469-3501090 4545110883 4 4 4 Kogom(a ¥ (PpUKIIMOHHAs HaKJIaKa TIepeIHEero TOPpMO3a Front brake shoe and friction lining in assy
B cOope

18 20-3501058 454311 0570 4 4 4 Konnaxk 3aliMTHBIN KOJIECHOTO LIWJIMHAPA IepeIHero Front brake wheel cylinder protection jacket
TOpMO3a

19 469-3501051-01 454316 2286 8 8 8 Konb110 yruioTHUTETEHOE TIOPITHST KOJIECHOTO LIMJIMHIPA Front brake wheel cylinder piston sealing ring
MepeiHero TopMo3a

20 469-3501042 454316 2050 4 4 4 [MopuieHb KOJECHOTO LWIMHAPA MIepeJHero TopMo3a Front brake wheel cylinder piston in assy
B cbope

21 12-3501053 454511 0875 4 4 4 [IpyxuHa KoJieCHOTO LIWIXHIPA MepeIHEro TopMo3a Front brake wheel cylinder spring

22 469-3501061 45 4316 0605 2 2 2 MacnooTtpaxaTesb nepeJHero TopMo3a Front brake oil slinger

23 69-2304084 45 4315 0540 2 2 2 IMpoknanka MaciooTpaxarest Front brake oil slinger gasket

24 452-3501038-10 45 3111 6260 4 4 4 Bonr perynupoBoyHOro dKCLEHTpUKA Adjusting eccentric bolt

25 69-3501037-01 454315 2844 4 4 4 [IpyxuHa pery1mpoBOYHOT0 9KCLIEHTPUKA Adjusting eccentric spring

26  20-3501036-b 454311 0213 4 4 4 DKCUEHTPUK PEeTyJIMPOBOYHBII KOJIOAOK Shoe adjusting eccentric

27 469-3501015 454316 0598 1 1 1 IIuT nepenHero TopmMo3a JeBblii C YyCUIUTENSIMU B B cOOpe Front brake 1.h. anchor plate with stiffeners in assy

28  469-3501014 454316 0597 1 1 1 IIuT nepenHero TopMo3a MpaBblii C YCUIUTENSIMU B cOOpe Front brake r.h. anchor plate with stiffeners in assy

29 469-3501012 454316 0595 1 1 1 IIuT nepenHero TopMo3a Mpasblii B cOope Front brake r.h. anchor plate in assy

30 469-3501013 454316 0596 1 1 1 LIuT mepenHero TopmMo3a JeBblil B cOope Front brake 1.h. anchor plate in assy

31 452-3501082 453111 1325 4 4 4 Bonr coequHuTebHONM My(DTHI Coupling bolt

32 469-3501087 454316 0602 2 2 2 TpyOka coenuHuUTeNbHAS KOJECHBIX IWIMHIPOB 3aTHSIS Wheel cylinder rear connecting pipe

33 69-3506033 45 4315 0892 2 2 2 TpoiiHUK TPYOOTIPOBOIOB Pipe tee-piece

34 51-3506013 454311 2180 8 8 8 IIpoknanka coeMMHUTETLHON My ThI Coupling gasket

35  12-3501081 454511 0880 4 4 4 MydTa coemuHUTEIbHAS Coupling

36 469-3501086 454316 0601 2 2 2 TpyOka coenHUTENbHAS KOJIECHBIX IIMJIMHIPOB TIEPeIHSIS Wheel cylinder front connecting pipe



1€¢

29
30

42

43

21

20

19

18

20-3501058 ( 1
469-3501051-01

469-3501042
12-3501053

28 469-3501014
469-3501012 27 469-3501015
469-3501013 26 20-3501036-b

25 69-3501037-01

24 452-3501038-10

452-3501082

469-3501087
69-3506033 %
51-3506013 S
12-3501081 2§?

51-3506013

469-3501086
452-3501082

51-3506013 f
12-3501081 '7’"" ¥
M-2068-C >

12-3501049

469-3501090
16 3151-3501107

12-3501048 15 20-3501105
250515-MN8 14  469-3501095
252137-MN2 12-3501035

P 5
P <x’ | 1IN 6
| N T Y 7
L7 =
469-3501047 /\/K //////A%f?&m \
VSN O 8
469-3501046 MK/ M_\ /\Q\ \ °
\\ Y &Y W 0 o L
12-3501053 &\Z,@/ /74 /\AQQJ I 10
469-3501042 ~ S
469-3501051-01
203501058 469-3501090
14  469-3501095
1
15 20-3501105
12

16 3151-3501107

Puc. 103. Topmo3sa paboune niepeHre U TOpMo3Hbie 6apadbansl (3501)
Fig. 103. Front service brakes and brake drums (3501)

469-3501010

469-3501011

469-3501041—

469-3501040

20-3501028
12-3501030

12-3501068

M-2067-C

M-2065-C

M-2066-C

290605-MN29

469-3501070



(454

1] o2 ] 3 4 E 6 7 8 9

103 37  M-2068-C 454311 0646 4 4 4 CrepXeHb YalleK MPYKUMHOMN MPYKUHBI Pressing spring cup stem
38 12-3501049 454511 0872 4 4 4 Konmavok 3aluTHBIN MEePemyCcKHOro KJiaraHa Overflow valve protection jacket
39 12-3501048 4545110871 4 4 4 Knanan nepenyckHoit Overflow valve
40  250515-T18 459553 9080 4 4 4 laiika M12x1,25 Nut M12x1.25
41 252137-112 4598166068 4 4 4 [aii6a 12 npyxuHHas Spring washer 12
42 469-3501047 454316 2473 2 2 2 LunuHap KonecHbI iepeIHero TOpMO3a JIeBbIi Front brake 1.h. wheel cylinder
43 469-3501046 454316 2472 2 2 2 LunuHap KonecHbIi MepeIHero TopMo3a MpaBbliii Front brake r.h. wheel cylinder

* - B koMIieKTanuu ¢ nepeqHuM Mmoctom 3151-2300010
When the front axle 3151-2300010 is installed
Tloarpynna 3502. Topmo3a paboune 3aiHHe H TOPMO3HbIE DapadaHbl
Subgroup 3502. Rear Service Brakes and Brake Drums

104 1 3741-3502010 45 31351004 1 1 1 Topmo3 3agHMi TpaBbIil B cOope Rear r.h. brake in assy
2 3741-3502011 45 3135 1005 1 1 1 Topmo3 3amHuit IeBbIil B cOOpe Rear L.h. brake in assy
3 3151-3502040 454321 0331 2 2 2 LynuHaop KoMeCHBIN B cOope Wheel cylinder in assy
4 M-2066-C 454311 0002 4 4 4 Yarika mpyKiuMHasi IIPY>KUHBI KOJIOIOK BePXHSIsT Shoe pressing spring upper cup
5 M-2065-C 454311 0344 4 4 4 [MpyxuHa MprKUMHAasT KOJIOZOK Shoe pressing spring
6 290605-1129 459952 1214 6 6 6 Bunt M8x12 Screw M8x12
7 469-3501070 454316 1798 2 2 2 Bapaban TopMo3Hoit Brake drum
8 3151-3501107 454321 3249 40 40 40 3aksenka 4x9 HpUKIIMOHHON HAKIIAKN KOJOJOKH! Shoe friction lining rivet 4x9
9 469-3501095 454316 2588 4 4 4 Kononka B coope Shoe assy
10  20-3501106 454311 0572 2 2 2 Haxnanka ¢ppukioHHast 3aqHei KOJIOAKHA Rear shoe friction lining
11 469-3502091 454321 2579 2 2 2 Kononka ¢ dbpukIMOHHON HaKIaJKOM 3aHss B cOope Rear shoe with friction lining in assy
12 3151-3501038 454321 0390 4 4 4 Bonr pery11poBouHOTo KCLEHTPUKA KOJIOJOK Shoe adjusting eccentric bolt
13 252007-I129 459811 1208 2 2 2 [aii6a 12 Washer 12
14 69-3501037-01 454315 2844 4 4 4 [IpyxuHa pery1mpoBOYHOro 3KCLUEHTPUKA KOJIOJOK Shoe adjusting eccentric spring
15 3741-3502014 4531351268 2 2 2 [luT 3amHero TOpMO3a ¢ yCWIINTENIEM B cOope Rear brake anchor plate with stiffener in assy
16 3151-3501034 454321 0388 4 4 4 Bryska peryJMpoBOYHOTO 3KCIIEHTPUKA KOJIOMOK TOPMO3a Shoe adjusting eccentric bush
17 3151-3501036 454321 0389 4 4 4 DKCIEHTPUK PETYIUPOBOYHBI Shoe adjusting eccentric
18  3741-3502012 4531351267 2 2 2 IIuT B cbope Anchor plate in assy
19  469-3501061-01 45 4316 4492 2 2 2 Macnootpaxarenb Oil slinger
20 3151-3501028 454321 0436 4 4 4 Brynka onopHoro nanblia Anchor pin bush
21 252136-112 459816 6067 12 12 12 [aii6a 10 npyxuHHas Spring washer 10
22 290753-I18 459952 1486 12 12 12 Bonr M10x20 Bolt M10x20
23 12-3501035 45 5411 0862 2 2 2 ITpyxuHa cTsKHAsT KOJIOAOK Shoe contracting spring




€ee

12 3151-3501038
13 252007-N129
14 69-3501037-01 ,
15 3741-3502014 , 1 3741-3502010
41 3151-3502042 , > 2 3741-3502011
—S& 40 3151-3502051 ‘
> 39 3151-3502053 . ’
[
/

16  3151-3501034 3 3151-3502040

17  3151-3501036

18 3741-3502012

469-3502091
20-3501106
469-3501095
3151-3501107

201452-1M129
252135-M12
4693501049 ;

33 69-3507068 \ a u 4 M-2066-C

32 12-3501048

31 3151-3502058 ‘ ——5 M-2065-C

30
29 69-2304084 @ 19 469-3501061-01
20 3151-3501028———
8 3151 -3501107—/ / 21 252136-MN2
28 20-3501105 22 290753-M8
9 469-3501095 23  12-3501035

27 469-3501090 25 3151-3502068
26 M-2067-C

6 290605-M29
7 469-3501070

Puc. 104. Topmo3a pabouue 3agHue U TOpMO3HbIe OapadaHbI (3502)
Fig. 104. Rear service brakes and brake drums (3502)



1454

N 4 5 ] 6 | 7 ] 8 9

104 24 3151-3502030 454321 0440 2 2 2 IlnacTriHA ONOPHBIX MAaJIbLIEB KOJOIOK Shoe anchor pin strip
25 3151-3502068 454321 0439 4 4 4 [Tanew onopHBIX KOJIOAOK Shoe anchor pin
26 M-2067-C 454311 0003 4 4 4 Yamurka nprXrMHast MPYKUHbBI KOJOI0K HUXKHSISI Shoe pressing spring lower cup
27  469-3501090 454316 2532 2 2 2 Kononka ¢ ¢hbpukiimoHHo Hak1aaKoi nepeaHsis B coope Front shoe with friction lining in assy
28  20-3501105 454311 0571 2 2 2 Haxknanka ppukiimoHHasi nepeaHei KoJIoaKu Front shoe friction lining
29  69-2304084 45 4315 0540 2 2 2 [Mpoxianka MaciooTpaxaresnst Qil slinger gasket
30 3151-3502046 454321 0333 2 2 2 LunuHap KOJeCHBI Wheel cylinder
31 3151-3502058 454321 0898 4 4 4 Konmnak 3a1uTHBII KOJIECHOTO LIWIMHIPA Wheel cylinder protection jacket
32 12-3501048 454511 0871 2 2 2 KranaH nepenyckHOM KOJECHOTO HUIMHAPA Wheel cylinder overflow valve
33 69-3507068 454315 0924 4 4 4 CTepXeHb YalleK MpyXKUHbI KOJOA0K Shoe spring cup stem
34 469-3501049 454316 2534 2 2 2 Konmnauok nepemnyckHOro KjianaHa KOJIECHOTO LMIMHAPA Wheel cylinder overflow valve cap
35 252135-1T12 459816 6046 4 4 4 [laii6a 8 mpyxuHHas Spring washer 8
36 201452-1129 459346 1518 4 4 4 Bonr M8x12 Bolt M8x12
37 252137-112 459815 6068 4 4 4 Llaii6a mpyxuHHas 12 Spring washer 12
38 250515-T18 459553 1060 4 4 4 laiika M12x1,25 Nut M12x1.25
39 3151-3502053 4543210334 2 2 2 TIpyxuHa KOoJeCHOTO LIMIMHAPA Wheel cylinder spring
40  3151-3502051 454321 0789 8 8 8 Kosb11io yriioTHUTEIbHOE TOPILHS KOJECHOTO LIMJIMHAPA Wheel cylinder piston sealing ring
41 3151-3502042 454321 0332 4 4 4 [MopureHb KoJiecHOTO IWIMHIPA B cOope Wheel cylinder piston in assy

Ioarpynna 3502*. Topmo3a paboune 3axHHe U TOPMO3HBbIE Oapabanbl
Subgroup 3502*. Rear Service Brakes and Brake Drums

105 1 3741-3502010-10 4531352185 1 1 | Topmo3 3aiHuMit paBblii B cOope Rear r.h. brake in assy
2 3741-3502011-10 4531352186 1 1 1 TopMo3 3amHuii JIeBbIit B cOOpe Rear 1.h. brake in assy
3 3151-3502040-10 4543212199 2 2 2 HwnuHap KoecHbId B coope Wheel cylinder in assy
4 M-2066-C 454311 0002 4 4 4 Yauika npyxuMHast py>KMHbI KOJOIOK BEPXHSIs Shoe pressing spring upper cup
5 M-2065-C 454311 0344 4 4 4 [pyxuHa npuXxuMHas KOJI010K Shoe pressing spring
6 290605-1129 459952 1214 6 6 6 Bunt M8x12 Screw M8x12
7 3151-3501070 4543212109 2 2 2 Bapaban TopMo3HOIt Brake drum
8 3151-3502091-10 454321 2202 2 2 2 Kosonka ¢ ppUKIIMOHHON HAKJIAAKO 3amHsIsT B cOope Rear shoe with friction lining in assy
9  3151-3501107 454321 3249 40 40 40 3akuernka 4x9 ¢ppUKIMOHHON HAKJIAIKK KOJIOIOKHU Shoe friction lining rivet 4x9
10 3151-3501095-10 4543212194 4 4 4 Kononka B coope Shoe assy
11 20-3501106 454311 0572 2 2 2 Haknanka ¢ppuKIIMOHHAS 3aHEN KOJIOAKN Rear shoe friction lining
12 3160-3502042 45 3149 0457 4 4 4 [TopIieHb KOJIECHOTO LMJIMHAPA B cOOpe Wheel cylinder piston in assy
13 3160-3502025 45 3149 0455 4 4 4 3aryika mura Anchor plate stopper
14 3160-3502014 45 3149 0453 2 2 2 [1IuT 3a7HEr0 TOPMO3a C YCUIIUTEIeM B cOope Rear brake anchor plate with stiffener in assy
15 3151-3502051 454321 0789 8 8 8 Konb1o yrmioTHUTEIbHOE MOPIIHS KOJIECHOTO UMINHAPA Wheel cylinder piston sealing ring





